er to be in default, in which case the Bid Guarantee shall become the property of the Town. 

16. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
If work at 39 Lindeman Drive is not completed within 28 calendar days after June 1, 2017, Contractor agrees to pay as liquidated 
damages, the sum of ($1500.00) one thousand and five hundred dollars for each consecutive calendar day thereafter.  If work at 
2440 Reservoir Ave is not completed within 28 calendar days after starting, Contractor agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the 
sum of ($1500.00) one thousand and five hundred dollars for each consecutive calendar day thereafter. 
 . 
17. DELIVERY TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE 
Special consideration may be given to bidders that provide an expedited delivery. It is expected that the Work will be completed as 
described above.  Bidders who can complete the work sooner shall state expected time to complete the project in Calendar Days.